EM6415
Copyright  2002, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Sensor Signal Conditioner Circuit with 14 bits A/D Converter
Description
The EM6415 is a high resolution A/D converter in low
voltage CMOS technology intended to be used as a
programmable link between one to four resistive sensors
and a microcontroller.

EM6415
Copyright  2002, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 12 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
The EM6415 has metal mask options for the Gain of the Input Amplifier (between 1 and 150 max) and for the Offset Adjust
Range. Contact EM Microelectronic for availability of different options not shown in table below. Please make sure to order
the exact Part Number when ordering.
Part Number Version
Input
Amplifier
Gain
OS/FS Rough Adjust
(note 1)
Offset Adjust
Range Delivery Form
EM6415V1WS11 Sawn wafer, 11 mils thickness
EM6415V1SS36A V1 5 Separate Registers -40mV to +40mV 36-pin SSOP, Stick
EM6415V1SS36B for each sensor 36 pin SSOP, Tape & Reel
EM6415V2WS11 Sawn wafer, 11 mils thickness
EM6415V2SS36A V2 5 Common Registers -40mV to +40mV 36-pin SSOP, Stick
EM6415V2SS36B for the 4 sensors 36 pin SSOP, Tape & Reel
EM6415V3WS11 Sawn wafer, 11 mils thickness
EM6415V3SS36A V3 150 Separate Registers -40mV to +40mV 36-pin SSOP, Stick
EM6415V3SS36B for each sensor 36 pin SSOP, Tape & Reel
EM6415V%WS11 Sawn wafer, 11 mils thickness
EM6415V%SS36A V% custom custom custom 36-pin SSOP, Stick
EM6415V%SS36B 36 pin SSOP, Tape & Reel
Note 1:  LAD 3, 4, 5, 6
For die size information and pad location diagram, please contact EM Microelectronic-Marin SA.